Flour

1738 March 14 (Tuesday). N.B. Lieutenant Holloway brought News from my mother, Brother,
etc., with Flower, etc.

1739 February 24 (Saturday). Ensign Maynard brought up a Present from Brother Elias
containing a considerable Variety. Scil. Chocolat, Flower, Raisins, Currants, Spices, Limes and
Several sorts of Bisketts. Lowery thawing Weather.

1745 June 18 (Tuesday). Mr. Salter brings Sad News from the Fleet and Camp at Cape Briton.
Captain Smithhurst missing in the Country Galley, and 140 Land soldiers cutt off in their
Attempt on the Island Battery. Yet God has deliver’d 3 French Sail into our Hands, Two 36-Gun-
Company-Ships from France and a Quebeck Sloop with Flour and Peas.

1759 December 6 (Thursday). | received a Barrell of Flower from Brother Parkman, which
Neighbour Moses Nurse brought up from Brother Samuels.

1760 November 12 (Wednesday). Wrote to my Brother Parkman of the Disaster of the Looking-
Glass and to desire him to send me another Barrell of Flower.

1764 August 9 (Thursday). Gave Mr. Seth Morse £8.10.9 old Tenor to buy me a Barrell of
Flower.

1770 August 24 (Friday). Deacon Wood went to Mr. Samuel Sherman about Flower for himself
and Me.

1770 August 27 (Monday). Brookfield Elias goes to Mr. Samuel Sherman for Flower. He brings
an Hh. for which | am to give 5£ old Tenor of which the Boy carried one Dollar.

1775 April 20 (Thursday). Deacon Merriam having been to Concord last Eve, returns this
morning, and relates that the K’s Troops had been there, and did much Mischief -- at the
magazine in Special; to Flower, Ordnance, Ammunition, Houses (Several set on Fire), a number
on both sides Slain.

1781 March 19 (Monday). Deacon Wood desires me to acquaint the Church after the next
Lecture that they must come prepared, next sabbath to contribute for renewing the stock of
Elements, Flower and Wine.



